Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

The third Abd-al-Rahman was a man when he took office

The Mosque of Cordova was............cccceeenuene and enlarged by is successors.

10000 workmen with 1500 beasts of burden laboured on Al-Zahara for a of years
With his year old brother, Abd-al-Rahman dashed into the river

IN e he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the
Abbasid Caliph

Besides the great mosque the capital could already boast a bridge over the river

In order to secure the first copy of the "Aghani" al-Hakam sent the author a
dinars

The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their titles filling a catalogue of
volumes

The mosque of Cordova has survived in the shape of a church.

He was in a Bedouin camp on the left bank of the River one day

The mosque of Cordova was transformed into a cathedral in 1236.

One by one he conquered the lost

In , he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid
Caliph

To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and
pemegranates

The royal revenue amounted to 624500

Answers Choice

A. old
B. invalid
C. infant
D. young

. Completed
. Curtailed

. Minimized
. Shortened

dozen
score
century
millennium

Nine
Eleven
Seven
Thirteen

UoW» UOowWP UowW>

773
873
973
1073

Danube
Rhine
Guadalquivir
Thames

hundred
five hundred
thousand
million

ten

forty four
twenty two
five

Existed

Continued to exist
Stayed

Continued

Euphrates
Tigris
Indus

Nile

Improved
Reformed
Changed
Reconstructed

provisions
princesses
principals
provinces

oW DOEP» DOWr D0WP» U0WP» UOE» DOEP» 0U0Wr

773
873
973
1073

exorcist

erratic
systematic
exotic

Uow » CUOW>

rupees
. dollars
. pounds
. dinars

oomp



16

17

18

19

20

Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a

Spain had thus been the first province to shake

in Islam.

character

the authority of the recognized caliph

Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and .............

travellers.

Among the very few who

His brother heeded the
returned.

in the hearts of

was a youth of twenty Abd-ul-Rehman

shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he

Oom» COWP CUOW

DoT> DOm»

British
French
Dutch

on
of

for
Abomination

Hatred
Irritation

Was killed

Was banished
Was imprisoned
Admonishes

Threats
Warnings



