

Ics Part 2 English Chapter 10 Test Online

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	The third Abd-al-Rahman was a man when he took office	A. old B. invalid C. infant D. young
2	The Mosque of Cordova was and enlarged by is successors.	A. Completed B. Curtailed C. Minimized D. Shortened
3	10000 workmen with 1500 beasts of burden laboured on Al-Zahara for a of years	A. dozen B. score C. century D. millennium
4	With his year old brother, Abd-al-Rahman dashed into the river	A. Nine B. Eleven C. Seven D. Thirteen
5	Inhe discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
6	Besides the great mosque the capital could already boast a bridge over the river	A. Danube B. Rhine C. Guadalquivir D. Thames
7	In order to secure the first copy of the "Aghani" al-Hakam sent the author a dinars	A. hundred B. five hundred C. thousand D. million
8	The books thus gathered numbered 400,000, their titles filling a catalogue of volumes	A. ten B. forty four C. twenty two D. five
9	The mosque of Cordova has <u>survived</u> in the shape of a church.	A. Existed B. Continued to exist C. Stayed D. Continued
10	He was in a Bedouin camp on the left bank of the River one day	A. Euphrates B. Tigris C. Indus D. Nile
11	The mosque of Cordova was <u>transformed</u> into a cathedral in 1236.	A. Improved B. Reformed C. Changed D. Reconstructed
12	One by one he conquered the lost	A. provisions B. princesses C. principals D. provinces
13	In, he discontinued the Friday sermon, hitherto delivered in the name of the Abbasid Caliph	A. 773 B. 873 C. 973 D. 1073
14	To his villa he brought water and introduced plants such as peaches and pemegranates	A. exorcist B. erratic C. systematic D. exotic
15	The royal revenue amounted to 624500	A. rupees B. dollars C. pounds D. dinars

16	Spanish gardens have preserved to this day a character	A. Moorish B. British C. French D. Dutch
17	Spain had thus been the first province to shake the authority of the recognized caliph in Islam.	A. on B. of C. off D. for
18	Cordova acquired international fame and inspired awe and in the hearts of travellers.	A. Abomination B. Hatred C. Irritation D. Admiration
19	Among the very few who was a youth of twenty Abd-ul-Rehman	A. Was killed B. Was banished C. Escaped D. Was imprisoned
20	His brother heeded the shouted rom the bank that he would be unharmed if he returned.	A. Admonishes B. Reassurances C. Threats D. Warnings